

## NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)
Plot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-ID,
New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No. 1094 /EE-III/10/NKDA/2022

Date: 3 | .01.2023

## CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Construction of Barrier Free Footpath along the Road in Action Area I (Street No. 336,155,151,102,255,33) and as required in other locations of New Town Kolkata.

Ref: i) Notice Inviting e-Tender No: WBNKDA/47/EE-III/NKDA of 2022-23, circulated vide this Office Memo No. 1009 /EE-III/ 10 /NKDA/2022 dated 30.01.2023.

ii) Tender ID: 2023\_NKDA\_460888\_1

This is to notify that the following corrigendum are made with reference to above NIeT.

In Colum, Notice Inviting e-Tender No.

Read As

: WBNKDA/ 48 / EE-III / NKDA OF 2022-23

Instead of

: WBNKDA/ 47 / EE-III / NKDA OF 2022-23

Other terms and conditions of the NIeT shall, however, remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer – III

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

31 .01.2023

Date:

Memo. No. 1094 /1(8)/NKDA/EE-lii/10/2022

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

3. The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

4. The Estimator/ Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

5. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Office Notice Board.

7. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive Engineer – III

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-3505-0000 / 0001 / 0002 / 0004 and 18001037652

Website: www.nkdamar.org